

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

S.L.P.(CR) NO.2077 OF 2013

RAM KISHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gagan Deep Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv.  
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder has not been filed in spite of time granted by the  
Hon'ble Court. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per  
rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |