

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2077/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2013 in CRLM No.2008/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms.Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Amit Arjariya, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us

(Jagdish Singh Khehar, J.) is not a member.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar