

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2077/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2013 in CRLM
No.2008/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Shama, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

So far as the costs imposed by the High Court on the
petitioners are concerned, we feel that that part of the impugned
order needs to be set aside. Rest of the order merits no
interference.

In the circumstances, that part of the impugned order which
imposes costs on the petitioners is set aside. Rest of the order is
confirmed.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master